
OCTOBER 29, 2023

CHURCH STAFF
Senior Pastor: Wade Leonard - wleonard@fbcmauldin.org

Senior Adult/Discipleship Pastor: Bill Voorhes - bvoorhes@fbcmauldin.org
Worship Pastor: Howie Ohman - hohman@fbcmauldin.org
Student Pastor: Tory Almond - talmond@fbcmauldin.org

Preschool/Children Pastor: Paula Southwell - psouthwell@fbcmauldin.org
MCA Head of School: Lisa Muse - lmuse@fbcmauldin.org

Business Administrator: Nadine Chasteen - nchasteen@fbcmauldin.org

ORDER OF WORSHIP

ANNOUNCEMENTS

COME THOU ALMIGHTY KING

WHAT A BEAUTIFUL NAME

OFFERTORY

YET NOT I BUT THROUGH CHRIST IN ME

MESSAGE 

INVITATION

'TIS SO SWEET TO TRUST IN JESUS 

BENEDICTION



OCTOBER 29 - NOV 4, 2023
THIS WEEK AT MFB

FINANCIAL UPDATES - 10/22/2023
BUDGET                                                                              $23,734  
GIVING                                                                                $23,244
                

SUNDAY
10:30pm Worship
5:00pm Fall Festival with Trunk or Treat
MONDAY
7:30pm Basketball
TUESDAY
9:00am Ladies Exercise
10:00am Prayer Room
6:00pm Pickleball 
WEDNESDAY
9:00am Wednesday Warriors
11:00am Pickleball
4:30pm Prayer Meeting
6:30pm Choir Rehearsal
6:30pm Grief Share
7:30pm Band Rehearsal
THURSDAY
6:30am Mens Bible Studies 
9:00am Ladies Bible Studies
9:00am Ladies Exercise
6:00pm Pickleball
FRIDAY 
4:30pm Hopkins Group
7:00pm Upstate Winds
SATURDAY
6:00pm 30/40s Bible Study & Hangout

MISSION HIGHLIGHT MOMENT

BRIDGE BUILDERS INTERNATIONAL
Since several of our church members are on a trip with
BBI, we wanted to share about who BBI is. BBI builds
bridges to bring the hope of Jesus to the Baltic and
European regions. They bring people together to do what
they can not do alone, to create intentional environments
in which leaders find encouragement from one another
and the Holy Spirit. and to provide training opportunities
and exposure to new people and creative ministry
paradigms.

TIME TO PACK A
SHOEBOX! 

Choose a Boy or Girl - 

ages 2-4, 5-9, or 10-14.

Find supplies and

suggestions downstairs 

in front of Fellowship Hall.

Due back to church 

Wednesday, November 15


